
N$4.00 	 WINDHOEK - 29 February 2016	 No. 5959

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE
OF THE 

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

CONTENTS

GENERAL NOTICE

__________________

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION

In terms of section 11 of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act No. 16 of 1996), the Tender 
Board of Namibia hereby invites tenders for the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars 
of which are set out on the attached annexure.

__________________



2	 Government Gazette 29 February 2016	 5959

NOTICE TO TENDERERS: THESE TENDERS ARE RE-
STRICTED TO 100% NAMIBIAN OWNED REGISTERED 
SME’s ONLY. THE REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE WITH 
THE MINISTRY OF TRADE AND INDUSTRY MUST BE 
ATTACHED. TENDERERS THAT DO NOT COMPLY 
WITH THIS NOTICE WILL AUTOMATICALLY BE DIS-
QUALIFIED.

TENDER NO:	 F1/9-12/2015
DESCRIPTION:	 SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PLASTIC 

SELF SEAL SECURITY ENVELOPES 
(COURIER BAGS) FOR THE DIRECTO-
RATE OF NATIONAL EXAMINATION 
AND ASSESSMENT - MINISTRY OF 
EDUCATION ARTS AND CULTURE.

LEVY PAYABLE:	 N$300-00
CLOSING DATE:	 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 09 FEBRUARY 

2016

TENDER NO:	 F1/9-13/2015
DESCRIPTION:	 SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF REGU-

LAR SLOTTED CONTAINER FOR THE 
DIRECTORATE OF NATIONAL EXAM-
INATION AND ASSESSMENT - MINIS-
TRY OF EDUCATION ARTS AND CUL-
TURE.

LEVY PAYABLE:	 N$300-00
CLOSING DATE:	 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 09 FEBRUARY 

2016

TENDER NO:	 F1/9-14/2015
DESCRIPTION:	 SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF TAM-

PERED EVIDENT SELF SEAL SECU-
RITY ENVELOPES FOR THE DIRECTO-
RATE OF NATIONAL EXAMINATION 
AND ASSESSMENT - MINISTRY OF 
EDUCATION ARTS AND CULTURE.

LEVY PAYABLE:	 N$300-00
CLOSING DATE:	 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 09 FEBRUARY 

2016

TENDER NO:	 F1/17-5/2015
DESCRIPTION:	 SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND INSTALLA-

TION OF STEEL CABINETS FOR SALA-
RY OFFICE STORE ROOM - MINISTRY 
OF FINANCE.

LEVY PAYABLE:	 N$300-00
CLOSING DATE:	 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 09 FEBRUARY 

2016

TENDER NO:	 F1/17-6/2015
DESCRIPTION:	 PRINTING OF THE MINISTRY’S AN-

NUAL PLAN - MINISTRY OF FINANCE.
LEVY PAYABLE:	 N$300-00
CLOSING DATE:	 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 09 FEBRUARY 

2016

TENDER NO:	 M12-1/2016
DESCRIPTION:	 PRINTING AND SUPPLYING OF GA-

ZETTE, PRINTING AND SUPPLYING 
OF BILLS TO PARLIAMENT AND 
PRINTING AND SUPPLYING OF MIN-
UTES OF PROCEEDINGS FOR THE NA-
TIONAL ASSEMBLY FOR THE PERIOD 
1 MARCH 2016 TO 28 FEBRUARY 2019 
-MINISTRY OF JUSTICE.

LEVY PAYABLE:	 N$300-00
CLOSING DATE:	 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 09 FEBRUARY 

2016

TENDER NO:	 M18/1-2/2016
DESCRIPTION:	 SUPPLY, TRANSPORT, DELIVERY 

AND OFFLOADING FENCING MATE-
RIAL AND EQUIPMENT TO THE GOV-
ERNMENT OF NAMIBIA IN ALL RE-
GIONS IN NAMIBIA FOR THE PERIOD 
1 MARCH 2016 TO 28 FEBRUARY 2019 - 

MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, WATER 
AND FORESTRY.

LEVY PAYABLE:	 N$500-00
CLOSING DATE:	 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 09 FEBRUARY 

2016

TENDER NO:	 F1/9-15/2015
DESCRIPTION:	 PRINTING AND SUPPLY OF COVERS 

FOR THE NATIONAL CURRICULUM 
FOR BASIC EDUCATION (NCBE) - 
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION, ARTS 
AND CULTURE.

LEVY PAYABLE:	 N$300-00
CLOSING DATE:	 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 16 FEBRUARY 

2016

TENDER NO:	 S12/2016
DESCRIPTION:	 SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF SCHOOL 

STATIONERY (EXERCISE BOOKS, 
SCRIBBLING BOOKS ETC) TO THE 
CENTRAL GOVERNMENT STORES 
FOR THE PERIOD 1 APRIL 2016 TO 31 
MARCH 2018 - MINISTRY OF WORKS 
AND TRANSPORT.

LEVY PAYABLE:	 N$400-00
CLOSING DATE:	 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 16 FEBRUARY 

2016

TENDER NO:	 M19-3/2016
DESCRIPTION:	 MAINTENANCE, REPAIR, OVERHAUL 

AND SERVICING OF MAIN ENGINES 
AND GEAR BOXES OF VESSELS FOR 
THE PERIOD 1 APRIL 2016 TO 31 
MARCH 2019 - MINISTRY OF FISHER-
IES AND MARINE RESOURCES.

LEVY PAYABLE:	 N$400-00
CLOSING DATE:	 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 16 FEBRUARY 

2016

TENDER NO:	 M19-7/2016
DESCRIPTION:	 MANAGEMENT AND OPERATIONS OF 

THE !ANICHAB RESEARCH VESSEL 
FOR THE PERIOD 1 FEBRUARY 2016 
TO 31 MARCH 2019 - MINISTRY OF 
FISHERIES AND MARINE RESOURC-
ES.

LEVY PAYABLE:	 N$400-00
CLOSING DATE:	 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 16 FEBRUARY 

2016

TENDER NO:	 F1/16-42/2015
DESCRIPTION:	 LOCAL LEVEL PARTICIPATORY 

PLANNING (LLPP) FOR THE DEVEL-
OPMENT OF SMALL SCALE COM-
MERCIAL FARMING IN DESIGNATED 
COMMUNAL AREAS OF NAMIBIA 
(LOT 2) MINISTRY OF LAND REFORM.

LEVY PAYABLE:	 N$300-00
CLOSING DATE:	 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 16 FEBRUARY 

2016

TENDER NO:	 F1/17-7/2015
DESCRIPTION:	 LEASE OF 3X 100 000 DIGITAL PHO-

TOCOPIERS AND 1X 300 000 DIGITAL 
PHOTOCOPIER - MINISTRY OF FI-
NANCE. 

LEVY PAYABLE:	 N$400-00
CLOSING DATE:	 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 16 FEBRUARY 

2016

TENDER NO:	 F1/15-4/2015
DESCRIPTION:	 Supply of office and board 

room furniture - Ministry of 
Urban Rural Development.

LEVY PAYABLE:	 N$300-00
CLOSING DATE:	 11H00 on Tuesday: 23 February 

2016



5959	 Government Gazette 29 February 2016	 3

TENDER NO:	 F1/10/1-16/2015
DESCRIPTION:	 Construction of a Regional Of-

fice at Oshakati in the Oshana 
Region for the Ministry of Vet-
erans Affairs - Phase II - Minis-
try of Works and Transport.

LEVY PAYABLE:	 N$400-00
CLOSING DATE:	 11H00 on Tuesday: 23 February 

2016.

TENDER NO:	 M23-71/2016
DESCRIPTION:	 SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF NECK-

TIES TO THE NAMIBIAN POLICE 
FORCE FOR THE PERIOD 1 APRIL 2016 
TO 28 FEBRUARY 2018 - MINISTRY OF 
SAFETY AND SECURITY. 

LEVY PAYABLE:	 N$300-00
CLOSING DATE:	 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 01 MARCH 2016

NOTICE TO TENDERERS: THESE TENDERS ARE RE-
STRICTED TO 100% NAMIBIAN OWNED registered 
ENTITIES ONLY. THE REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 
WITH THE MINISTRY OF TRADE AND INDUSTRY MUST 
BE ATTACHED. TENDERERS THAT DO NOT COMPLY 
WITH THIS NOTICE WILL AUTOMATICALLY BE DIS-
QUALIFIED.

TENDER NO:	 F1/15-3/2015
DESCRIPTION:	 SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF EIGHT-

EEN (18) VEHICLES FOR THE MINIS-
TRY OF URBAN AND RURAL DEVEL-
OPMENT.

LEVY PAYABLE:	 N$500-00
CLOSING DATE:	 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 09 FEBRUARY 

2016

TENDER NO:	 M17-2/2016
DESCRIPTION:	 ADVERTISING OF GOVERNMENT 

TENDERS FOR THE PERIOD 01 
MARCH 2016 TO 28 FEBRUARY 2018 - 
MINISTRY OF FINANCE.

LEVY PAYABLE:	 N$500-00
CLOSING DATE:	 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 09 FEBRUARY 

2016

TENDER NO:	 F1/13-44/2015
DESCRIPTION:	 CONSULTANCY SERVICES FOR DE-

VELOPMENT OF A SYSTEM FOR RE-
ENGINEERING PROCESS FOR THE DI-
RECTORATE - ATOMIC ENERGY AND 
RADIATION PROTECTION - MINISTRY 
OF HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES.

LEVY PAYABLE:	 N$300-00
CLOSING DATE:	 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 16 FEBRUARY 

2016

TENDER NO:	 M11-6/2016
DESCRIPTION:	 Lease of Helicopters for the 

Game Capture and Game Census 
for the period 01 April 2016 to 
31 March 2018 - Ministry of Envi-
ronment and Tourism.

LEVY PAYABLE:	 N$400-00
CLOSING DATE:	 14H30 on Tuesday: 23 February 

2016

TENDER NO:	 M13-45/2016 (C)
DESCRIPTION:	 Supply and delivery of admin-

istration forms from 01 April 
2016 to 31 March 2018 - Ministry 
of Health and Social Services. 

LEVY PAYABLE:	 N$300-00
CLOSING DATE:	 14H30 on Tuesday: 23 February 

2016

TENDER NO:	 F1/25-2/2015
DESCRIPTION:	 Acquisition of the purchase of 

computer equipment and re-
lated software - National As-
sembly. LEVY PAYABLE:	 N$300-00

CLOSING DATE:	 11H00 on Tuesday: 16 February 
2016

TENDER NO:	 F1/7-24/2015
DESCRIPTION:	 SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VEHI-

CLES - MINISTRY OF MINES AND EN-
ERGY.

LEVY PAYABLE:	 N$500-00
CLOSING DATE:	 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 01 MARCH 2016

TENDER NO:	 F1/13- 46/2015
DESCRIPTION:	 PROCUREMENT OF ONE (1) VIDE-

OGASTROSCOPE, ONE (1) ECHOCAR-
DIOGRAPH AND ONE (1) BLOOD GAS 
ANALYSER FOR THE KATUTURA IN-
TERMEDIATE HOSPITAL - MINISTRY 
OF HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES.

LEVY PAYABLE:	 N$400-00
CLOSING DATE:	 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 01 MARCH 2016

NOTICE TO TENDERERS: THIS TENDER IS RESTRICT-
ED TO 51% NAMIBIAN OWNED ENTITIES and 30% 
PREVIOUSLY DISADVANTAGE GROUPS (PDP). THE 
REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE WITH THE MINISTRY 
OF TRADE AND INDUSTRY MUST BE ATTACHED. TEN-
DERERS THAT DO NOT COMPLY WITH THIS NOTICE 
WILL AUTOMATICALLY BE DISQUALIFIED.

TENDER NO:	 F1/7-23/2015
DESCRIPTION:	 Supply and install a multi-step 

water purification system, in-
cluding service and mainte-
nance contract for the Geo-
logical Survey Laboratories 
- Ministry of Mines and Energy.

LEVY PAYABLE:	 N$400-00
CLOSING DATE:	 11H00 on Tuesday: 23 February 

2016

TENDER NO:	 F1/13-45/2015
DESCRIPTION:	 Rental of (1) one photocopy ma-

chine for Finance and Logistics 
(Creditors) over a period of 36 
months - Ministry of Health 
and Social Services.

LEVY PAYABLE:	 N$300-00
CLOSING DATE:	 11H00 on Tuesday: 23 February 

2016

PREFERENCES WILL BE GIVEN TO TENDERERS WHO 
TENDER MARKET RELATED PRICES AND TO NAMIB-
IAN OWNED CORPORATIONS OR NAMIBIAN NATION-
ALS WITH 30% OWNERSHIP FROM PREVOUSLY DIS-
ADVANTAGED GROUP.

TENDER DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OF-
FICE OF:

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO:
THE SECRETARY
TENDER BOARD OF NAMIBIA
AGRI HOUSE
JOHN MEINERT STREET
GROUND FLOOR
WINDHOEK
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK
FAX NO. (061) 226705



4	 Government Gazette 29 February 2016	 5959

OR DEPOSITED IN:
THE TENDER BOX
AGRI HOUSE
GROUND FLOOR
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET
WINDHOEK

A NON REFUNDABLE LEVY IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE 
IN CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (UN-
PAID TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE PREJUDICED). 
PROOF OF PAYMENT (ORIGINAL/COPY) MUST BE AT-
TACHED TO TENDER DOCUMENTS!!
NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE POSTED, FAXED 
OR ISSUED TO TENDERERS  PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT 
OF THE REQUIRED NON - REFUNDABLE LEVY:

NB: CASHIER OFFICE HOURS
Monday to Friday:	 08H00 - 13H00
Month End:	 08H00 - 12H00

TENDERERS OUTSIDE WINDHOEK - PROOF OF PAY-
MENT / BANK DEPOSIT SLIP MUST BE FAXED TO THE 
TENDER BOARD SECRETARIAT ON THE FAX NUMBER 
ABOVE TOGETHER WITH THE COMPANY DETAILS: 
RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS, TELEPHONE NUMBER, CON-
TACT PERSON.

BANK DETAILS:
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
BANK OF NAMIBIA
ACCOUNT NUMBER: 165000
BRANCH CODE: 980172
SWIFT CODE: CBKNNANX
ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 2882, WINDHOEK, NAMIBIA

PLEASE NOTE: TENDERERS SHOULD MAKE THEIR 
OWN ARRANGEMENTS TO HAVE THE DOCUMENTS 
COLLECTED BY A COURIER SERVICE.

SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD
__________________


